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Dear President Jimenez,

I am respectfully endorsing for your approval the proposal for the UP
Diliman Cesar EA Virata School of Business MBA/MS Finance academic
calendar for A.Y. 2024-2025. This was endorsed by the UP Diliman
Executive Committee at its 348th meeting on 08 July 2024.

Thank you very much.

Truly yours,

%)/P Cubillan

Vice President for Academic Affairs
20
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08 August 2024

Dear President Jimenez,

I am respectfully endorsing for your approval the proposal for the UP
Diliman Cesar EA Virata School of Business MBA/MS Finance academic
calendar for A.Y. 2024-2025. This was endorsed by the UP Diliman
Executive Committee at its 348th meeting on 08 July 2024.

eo DP Cubillan

Vice President for Academic Affairs
, 20

Thank you very much.

Truly yours,

APPROVED

ANGELO A. JIMENEZ
President
for BOR's info




UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES

Office of the Vice President for Academic Affairs OV PAA
Phone: (02) 8981-8722; 8981-8500 loc. 2528

REFERENCE SLIP

8 August 2024

Dear VP Leo,

| recommend for your endorsement to the President for approval the revised
MBA/MS Finance academic calendar A.Y. 2024-2025 from the Cesar EA Virata
School of Business. This was approved by the UP Diliman Executive Committee at
its 348th meeting on 08 July 2024.

FOR THE
VICE PRESIDENT
FOR ACADEMIC

AFFAIRS: Thank you.

Best,

Tess P.
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UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES DILIMAN
Office of the University Registrar

Phone 981-8500 ext. 4551, 4552, 4553 / 927-6084 ® P.O. Box 161, Diliman, QC 1101 ® cmail: our@up.cdu.ph

05 August 2024

CHANCELLOR EDGARDO CARLO L. VISTAN II, LLM
University of the Philippines Diliman

Through: MARIA VANESSAP.L G-OYZON, PhD
Vice-Chancellor for Academic Affairs

Dear Chancellor Vistan:
Subject: Endorsement of the Revised MBA/MS Finance Program Academic Calendar for

AY 2024-2025 from the Cesar EA Virata School of Business

I would like to submit, for your endorsement to the President, the revised MBA/MS Finance academic
calendar AY 2024-2025 from Cesar EA Virata School of Business as approved by the UP Diliman
Executive Committee at its 348t meeting on 08 July 2024, incorporating OVPAA comments.

Yours truly,

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:
ROWENAAQUINTO-BAILON, PhD %ﬁ::__a_i_‘

University Registrar EDGARDO CARLO L. VISTANJI
Chancellor L,/‘Vf
U.P. Dlliman
Encl. a/s
ARD oxt. 4555, 4556, 4564 / admission.our@up.cdu.ph * AISS ext. 4560 Page 1 of |

TOR ext. 4561, 4562 / 927-3422 / transcript@up.cdu.ph ® SRD ext. 4559, 4563 / records.our@up.edu.ph
UCS ext. 4554, 4558 / pucss__our.updiliman@up.c(lu.Ph



UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES
Cesar E A Virata School of
Business

MBA/MS Finance Program

Diliman, Quezon City 1101, Philippines

CALENDAR AND ANNOUNCEMENTS FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2024 - 2025

15T TRIMESTER ND STER 3#0 TRIMESTER
SEp 2024 -JaN 2025 | JAN2025-APR 2025 MAY 2025 -AUG 2025
Registration 20 Sep, Fri - 24 Sep, Tue | 10 Jan, Fri - 14 Jan, Tue 29 Apr, Tue - 2 May, Fri
Start of Classes 25 Sep, Wed 15 Jan, Wed 5 May, Mon
Late Registration® 2 Oct, Wed 22 Jan, Wed- 12 May, Mon
Application for Graduation* 9 Oct, Wed 30 Jan, Thu 19 May, Mon
Mid-Trimester 6 Nov, Wed 26 Feb, Wed 18 Jun, Wed
Dropping of Subject* 26 Nov, Tue 18 Mar, Tue 10 Jul, Thu
Leave of Absence Filing and Approval* 3 Dec, Tue 25 Mar, Tue 18 Jul, Fri
End of Classes 17 Dec, Tue 8 Apr, Tue 1 Aug, Fri
Last day of Final Exams 21 Dec, Sat 12 Apr, Sat 5 Aug, Tue
Holy Week Break 2025 (for students only) 14 Apr, Mon - 19 Apr, Sat
Grades Submission* 8 Jan, Wed 25 Apr, Fri 12 Aug, Tue
Comprehensive Exam Registration 20 June (Fri) - 24 June (Tue) 2025*%*
Comprehensive Examination 28 June (Sat) & 5 July (Sat) 2025
University Commencement Exercises 6 July 2025 (Sun)
AY 2025-2026
Application Period for MBA / MSF Program 14 Oct 2024 (Mon) - 7 Apr 2025 (Mon)**
Proficiency Workshops TBA
2024 2025
Day Date | Month Event Day Date | Month Event
Fri 01 November | All Saints Day Wed 01 | January | New Year's Day
Sat 02 November | Additional Special Wed 29 | January Chinese Lunar New Year's Day
Non-working Day Tue 25 February | EDSA Revolution Anniversary
Sat 30 November | Bonifacio Day Mon 31 March Eidul Fitr
Sun 08 December | Feast of the Immaculate Wed 09 | April Araw ng Kagitingan
Concepcion of Mary Thu 17 | April Maundy Thursday
(non-working) day Fri 18 | April Good Friday
Wed 25 December | Christmas Day Sat 19 | April Black Saturday
Mon 30 December | Rizal Day Thu 01 May Labor Day
Tue 31 December | Last Day of the Year Fri 06 | June Eidul Adha
(Special Non-working Thu 12 | June Independence Day
Day) Thu 21 August Ninoy Aquino Day
Mon 25 | August National Heroes Day

" Deadline **Tentative

< cha@up.edu.ph @ +63289284571t075 ~ +63 2 8920 7990 http://vsb.upd.edu.ph
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